)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 16, 2024, 03:18:47 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0213 (Rat #0102, Act #0064 of 1985) General Bill, By Ravenel, W.E. Applegate, H.U. Fielding and McConnell

A Bill to amend Section 55-1-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to additional members of county aviation
commissions or like authorities, so as to provide that in counties with two municipalities with a population in excess of fifty
thousand persons, and the county has an aviation commission or like authority, the mayors of the municipalities having a
population in excess of fifty thousand persons shall serve on the commission or authority.-amended title

02/06/85
02/06/85
02/19/85
02/27/85
02/27/85
02/27/85
03/05/85
03/06/85
03/06/85
03/28/85
04/01/85
04/02/85
04/25/85
04/25/85
04/26/85
04/30/85
05/02/85
05/02/85
05/02/85
05/14/85

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-352

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-352

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-589
Amended SJ-689

Read second time SJ-690

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-690

Read third time and sent to House SJ-741

Introduced and read first time HJ-1136

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1137
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-1898
Debate adjourned HJ-1955

Objection by Rep. Toal, Sturkie, Evatt & Sharpe HJ-1986

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Evatt & Toal HJ-2720

Read second time HJ-2721

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2728

Ratified R 102

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/02/85

Act No. 64

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



