May 16, 2024, 03:18:47 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0213 (Rat #0102, Act #0064 of 1985) General Bill, By Ravenel, W.E. Applegate, H.U. Fielding and McConnell

A Bill to amend Section 55-1-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to additional members of county aviation commissions or like authorities, so as to provide that in counties with two municipalities with a population in excess of fifty thousand persons, and the county has an aviation commission or like authority, the mayors of the municipalities having a population in excess of fifty thousand persons shall serve on the commission or authority.-amended title

		· ·
02/06/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-352
02/06/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-352
02/19/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-589
02/27/85	Senate	Amended SJ-689
02/27/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-690
02/27/85	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-690
03/05/85	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-741
03/06/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1136
03/06/85	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1137
03/28/85	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-1898
04/01/85	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1955
04/02/85	House	Objection by Rep. Toal, Sturkie, Evatt & Sharpe HJ-1986
04/25/85	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Evatt & Toal HJ-2720
04/25/85	House	Read second time HJ-2721
04/26/85	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2728
04/30/85		Ratified R 102
05/02/85		Signed By Governor
05/02/85		Effective date 05/02/85
05/02/85		Act No. 64
05/14/85		Copies available